## Resolution 21-

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A PERMANENT CHANGE IN THE POLLING PLACE LOCATION FOR DISTRICT 2, PRECINCT 2, FROM REESE HALL, TECH FARM, 1401 REESE DR. TO I.A. LEWIS SCHOOL, 1000 MITCHELL AVENUE, RUSTON, LA, EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY, AND ALL AS REQUESTED BY THE CLERK OF COURT AND REGISTRAR OF VOTERS.

WHEREAS, there is a need to make a permanent change in the polling place location for District 2, Precinct 2

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lincoln Parish Police Jury does hereby authorize a permanent change in the polling place location for District 2, Precinct 2, from Reese Hall, Tech Farm, 1401 Reese Dr. to I.A. Lewis School, 1000 Mitchell Avenue, Ruston, LA, effective immediately, and all as requested by the Clerk of Court and Registrar of Voters.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall be forwarded to the Secretary of State Department of Elections, the Lincoln Parish Clerk of Court, and the Lincoln Parish Registrar of Voters, and other appropriate departments to advise of this change.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption by the Lincoln Parish Police Jury and approval by the Parish President.

Richard I. Durrett Lincoln Parish Police Jury President